

SB0595/116680/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 595

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 11 and 12, strike “authorizing a carrier to require a” and substitute “requiring a”; in line 12, after “disclose” insert “in writing”; and strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 13 down through “circumstances;” in line 16.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 33, strike “**(I) A CARRIER MAY REQUIRE A**” and substitute “**A**”; in the same line, strike “**TO**” and substitute “**SHALL**”; and in line 34, after “**DISCLOSE**” insert “**IN WRITING**”.

On page 6, in lines 1, 3, 5, and 8, strike “**1.**”, “**2.**”, “**3.**”, and “**4.**”, respectively, and substitute “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, and “**(IV)**”, respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 26, inclusive.